• The company achieve an annual revenue growth rate of 21%.

• Matthew Deutsch will invest $50,000.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• As this is a contracting focus enterprise, the operations are highly scalable

• The business will recognize highly predictable streams revenue from roof repair

operations.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

As has been one of the central themes throughout this document, the demand for roofing

services tend to remain incredibly strong, even during challenging economic climates. As

shown in the fifth section of document, even during times of recession, the demand for

roofing, especially as it relates to repair services remains incredibly strong. As such, Matt’s

Roofing Solutions will be able to maintain economic viability at all times.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $250,000.00

Total Debt Financing $250,000.00

Total Financing $300,000.00

19

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $1,088,010 $1,272,972 $1,603,944 $1,924,733 $2,309,680

Cost of Revenue $404,366 $473,108 $596,116 $715,339 $858,406

Gross Margin 62.83% 62.83% 62.83% 62.83% 62.83%

Gross Profit $683,645 $799,864 $1,007,829 $1,209,394 $1,451,273

Expenses

Payroll  $337,500 $399,125 $530,450 $601,000 $675,305

General and Administrative $22,848 $26,732 $33,683 $40,419 $48,503

Vehicle Costs $48,960 $57,284 $72,177 $86,613 $103,936

Marketing  $13,709 $16,039 $20,210 $24,252 $29,102

Insurance Costs $25,000 $26,250 $27,563 $28,941 $30,388

Professional Fees $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Facility Costs $25,000 $25,750 $26,523 $27,318 $28,138

Misc. Costs $2,742 $3,208 $4,042 $4,850 $5,820

Payroll Taxes $25,819 $30,533 $40,579 $45,976 $51,661

Total Operating Costs $509,078 $592,797 $763,495 $868,052 $981,969

EBITDA $174,566 $207,068 $244,334 $341,343 $469,304

Federal Income Tax $34,670 $42,530 $51,517 $75,365 $106,863

State Income Tax $6,934 $8,506 $10,303 $15,073 $21,373

Interest Expense $19,385 $17,973 $16,444 $14,788 $12,994

Depreciation Expenses $16,500 $18,975 $21,821 $25,094 $28,859

Net Profit $97,077 $119,084 $144,248 $211,023 $299,216

Profit Margin 8.92% 9.35% 8.99% 10.96% 12.95%

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

20

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 37.17% 37.17% 37.17% 37.17% 37.17%

Gross Profit 62.83% 62.83% 62.83% 62.83% 62.83%

Expenses

Payroll  31.02% 31.35% 33.07% 31.23% 29.24%

General and Administrative 2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10%

Vehicle Costs 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50% 4.50%

Marketing  1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Insurance Costs 2.30% 2.06% 1.72% 1.50% 1.32%

Professional Fees 0.69% 0.62% 0.52% 0.45% 0.39%

Facility Costs 2.30% 2.02% 1.65% 1.42% 1.22%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 2.37% 2.40% 2.53% 2.39% 2.24%

Total Operating Costs 46.79% 46.57% 47.60% 45.10% 42.52%

EBITDA 16.04% 16.27% 15.23% 17.73% 20.32%

Federal Income Tax 3.19% 3.34% 3.21% 3.92% 4.63%

State Income Tax 0.64% 0.67% 0.64% 0.78% 0.93%

Interest Expense 1.78% 1.41% 1.03% 0.77% 0.56%

Depreciation Expenses 1.52% 1.49% 1.36% 1.30% 1.25%

Net Profit 8.92% 9.35% 8.99% 10.96% 12.95%

21

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $113,577 $138,059 $166,069 $236,117 $328,075

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $113,577 $138,059 $166,069 $236,117 $328,075

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $301,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $414,577 $139,109 $167,172 $237,275 $329,290

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $17,013 $18,425 $19,954 $21,611 $23,404

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $165,000 $34,515 $41,517 $59,029 $82,019

Dividends $45,431 $55,223 $66,428 $94,447 $131,230

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $228,144 $108,898 $128,671 $175,897 $237,504

Net Cash Flow $186,433 $30,210 $38,501 $61,378 $91,786

Cash Balance $186,433 $216,643 $255,144 $316,521 $408,308

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

22

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $186,433 $216,643 $255,144 $316,521 $408,308

Fixed Assets  $165,000 $199,515 $241,032 $300,061 $382,080

Accumulated Depreciation ($16,500) ($35,475) ($57,296) ($82,391) ($111,249)

Total Assets $334,933 $380,683 $438,880 $534,192 $679,138

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $232,987 $214,562 $194,607 $172,997 $149,592

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $233,287 $215,177 $195,553 $174,290 $151,250

Equity $101,646 $165,506 $243,327 $359,902 $527,889

Total Liabilities and Equity $334,933 $380,683 $438,880 $534,192 $679,138

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

23

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $67,516 $78,619 $101,258 $115,124 $130,232

Yearly Revenue  $810,190 $943,427 $1,215,091 $1,381,491 $1,562,789

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 17.0% 26.0% 20.0% 20.0%

Gross Margin 62.8% 62.8% 62.8% 62.8% 62.8%

Financials

Profit Margin 8.92% 9.35% 8.99% 10.96% 12.95%

Assets to Liabilities 1.44 1.77 2.24 3.06 4.49

Equity to Liabilities 0.44 0.77 1.24 2.06 3.49

Assets to Equity 3.30 2.30 1.80 1.48 1.29

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.80 1.01 1.30 1.82 2.70

Cash to Assets 0.56 0.57 0.58 0.59 0.60

$810,190 $943,427

$1,215,091
$1,381,491

$1,562,789

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

$1,800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

24

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Immense demand within Central Florida market area for comprehensive roofing

solutions that can be delivered on a cost-effective basis.

• The Founder, Matthew Deutsch, has more than ten years of experience as a

professional roofer.

• Given the climate of Orlando, the demand for new roofs is relatively consistent as

a result of hurricanes.

• The Company’s operations can be scaled in accordance with ongoing demand in

Central Florida.

Weaknesses

• Highly complex operations given at this is a contracting focused business that